SPEC
IFIC
ATIO
N
S
Macron Associate Co. – Power Supply Team
NO.352, Perng-Yi Road, Taiping, Taichung, Taiwan 411
TEL: 886-4-22708357  FAX: 886-4-22767307  Email: macron@macrongroup.com   B0220
Adapter
GA-9409-48-30-X-3-YY
Compatible
track system
LED Driver
Specification
Dimming
Stucchi 9409-4-DRI/B
-NA Globaltrac pro
-Concord
-Eutrac 25101
-Hoffmeister
-IG STD 677
-Ivela
-Stucchi
-Unipro T3
120-277 V, 0.63 A , 30W
Non dimmable
Specter In-Track Adapter
UL File No: E340871
CE Certified
 Mechanical
* Dimension in metrics Maximum load                               30 W
Minimum load                                   3 W
Input Voltage       120-277V , 50/60 Hz
Output Voltage                             48VDC
Output Current                               0.63 A
Max. Harmonic Distortion             < 20 %
Efficiency                                       >80%
No Load loss                                 < 1 W
Max. Tc Temperature                      80°C
 Electrical
Vin Ipeak T(@10% of
Ipeak)
Input
Capacitance
120 Vrms 2.5A 112  μs 44μF/
0.42μF
277 Vrms 3.1A 196 μs 13.65μF/
0.42μF
 Inrush Current Information